

July 10, 2024

To,
The Listing Compliance Team
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai
Maharashtra 400001

Subject: SDD Compliance Certificate for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 3(5), 3(6) and other applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Structured Digital Database (SDD) Compliance Certificate for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Request you to take the above information on record.

Yours sincerely,
For BOBCARD LIMITED
(formerly known as BOB Financial Solutions Limited)

Sakshi Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 47988

BOBCARD LIMITED (formerly known as BOB Financial Solutions Limited) (CIN: U65990MH1994GOI081616)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Baroda House, Behind Dewan Shopping Center, S.V.Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400 102. India. | दूसरी मंजिल, बड़ौदा हाउस, दीवान शॉपिंग सेंटर के पीछे, एस.वी. रोड, जोगेश्वरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-400102. भारत।

C

Tel: 022 41683700



Fax: 022 49631918

www.bobcard.co.in





COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015)

I, Sakshi Mehta, Compliance Officer of BOBCARD LIMITED (formerly known as BOB Financial Solutions Limited), am aware of the compliance requirement of Structured Digital Database (SDD) pursuant to provisions of Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of **Securities and Exchange Board of India** (**Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015** (PIT Regulations) and I certify that

- 1. the Company has a Structured Digital Database in place as on June 30, 2024.
- 2. control exists as to who can access the SDD
- 3. all the UPSI disseminated in the previous quarter have been captured in the Database
- 4. the system has captured nature of UPSI along with date and time
- 5. the database has been maintained internally and an audit trail is maintained
- 6. the database is non-tamperable and has the capability to maintain the records for 8 years.

I also confirm that the Company was required to capture 1 number of events during the quarter ended and has captured 1 number of the said required events.

I would like to confirm that there were no non-compliance(s) observed in the previous quarter.

For BOBCARD LIMITED (formerly known as BOB Financial Solutions Limited)

Sakshi Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 47988

BOBCARD LIMITED (formerly known as BOB Financial Solutions Limited) (CIN: U65990MH1994GOI081616)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Baroda House, Behind Dewan Shopping Center, S.V.Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400 102. India. | दूसरी मंजिल, बड़ौदा हाउस, दीवान शॉपिंग सेंटर के पीछे, एस.वी. रोड, जोगेश्वरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-400102. भारत।

6

Tel: 022 41683700



Fax: 022 49631918

